

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 302/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2022 in CRADB No. 1399/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

MANNAN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195738/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondent through standing counsel as well.

List after two weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)