

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.857/2023

MANNAN SHEIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD]
IA No. 195738/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 842/2023 (II-A)
(IA No. 52709/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Farid Siddique, Adv.
Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in second week of July, 2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)