

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 857/2023

MANNAN SHEIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195738/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 842/2023 (II-A)

(IA No. 52709/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)